

**IN THE COURT OF PRINCIPAL SMALL CAUSES & SENIOR CIVIL
JUDGE & M.A.C.T. AT MYSURU.**

M.V.C.No.1198/2025

BETWEEN

Sri. Javaregowda

PETITIONER

AND

Sri. H.N.Puneeth Kumar and another

RESPONDENTS

:: ISSUES ::

1. Whether the petitioner proves that he had sustained grievous bodily injuries in road traffic accident which occurred on 10.03.2025 at around 8.00 p.m., on Hunsuru – Mysuru main road, near Brahmakumari Hermitage, Lingadevarakoppalu village, Yelawala Hoblie, Mysuru, when the petitioner was proceeding was proceeding by walk, due to rash or negligent riding of the motorcycle bearing No.KA-03/HY-7461 by its rider?
2. Whether the petitioner is entitled for the compensation? If so, from whom; and what is the quantum ?
3. What order or award ?

Dated: 19.11.2025

(AFTHAB.K)
Prl. Small Causes & Sr. C.J.
MACT, Mysuru.